

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2466/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in CRLM No.
1484/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2716 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Satyavrata Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the State
of Haryana.
List these matters immediately after service of
notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)